

**2010 No. 1813**

**REVENUE AND CUSTOMS, ENGLAND AND WALES**

**The Revenue and Customs (Complaints and Misconduct)  
Regulations 2010**

ISBN 978-0-11-150005-7

---

CORRECTION

Page 5, regulation 3(1), in the definition of “recordable conduct matter”, paragraph (b), line one: “...paragraph (4) of...” should read “...paragraph (3) of...”;

Page 8, regulation 7(2)(a)(ii): “...28(5) or (6);” should read “...28(4) or (5);”;

Page 9, regulation 9(2), line two: “...regulation 19(4)) any...” should read “...regulation 19(3)) any...”;

Page 11, regulation 16(2)(a), line three: “...regulation 12(3) or (5) (co-operation...” should read “...regulation 12(3) (co-operation...”;

Page 22, regulation 36(1), lines one and two: “...person appointed under...” should read “...person designated under...”;

Page 37, regulation 59: delete paragraph (8); and

Page 37, regulation 59: the existing paragraph (9) should be re-numbered as paragraph (8).

*September 2012*